)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 01:52:41 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*0280 Concurrent Resolution, By Verdin
Summary: Bloody Angle in the Mule Shoe

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR AUTHORIZE THE
PLACEMENT OF A MARKER OR MEMORIAL AT AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION AT THE BLOODY ANGLE IN THE MULE
SHOE ON THE BATTLEFIELDS FOR THE SPOTSYLVANIA COURT HOUSE THAT RECOGNIZES THE SIGNIFICANT
ROLE OF SOUTH CAROLINIAN SOLDIERS IN THE BATTLE AT SPOTSYLVANIA COURT HOUSE.

01/17/07
01/17/07
02/08/07
02/09/07
02/13/07
02/14/07
02/14/07
04/12/07
04/13/07
04/17/07

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House

House

Introduced SJ-5

Referred to Committee on General SJ-5

Recalled from Committee on General SJ-4

Scrivener's error corrected

Adopted, sent to House SJ-22

Introduced HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-7
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-35
Scrivener's error corrected

Adopted, returned to Senate with concurrence HJ-35

Page 1 of 1



