

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*0280 Concurrent Resolution, By Verdin

Summary: Bloody Angle in the Mule Shoe

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR AUTHORIZE THE PLACEMENT OF A MARKER OR MEMORIAL AT AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION AT THE BLOODY ANGLE IN THE MULE SHOE ON THE BATTLEFIELDS FOR THE SPOTSYLVANIA COURT HOUSE THAT RECOGNIZES THE SIGNIFICANT ROLE OF SOUTH CAROLINIAN SOLDIERS IN THE BATTLE AT SPOTSYLVANIA COURT HOUSE.

01/17/07	Senate	Introduced SJ-5
01/17/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-5
02/08/07	Senate	Recalled from Committee on General SJ-4
02/09/07		Scrivener's error corrected
02/13/07	Senate	Adopted, sent to House SJ-22
02/14/07	House	Introduced HJ-7
02/14/07	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-7
04/12/07	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-35
04/13/07		Scrivener's error corrected
04/17/07	House	Adopted, returned to Senate with concurrence HJ-35